cents per child of military families eligible for transfer under this compact, and beginning in FY 2014  
this calculation shall be based upon the State in which each military family resides, except that effective 
FY 2013, and each year thereafter, except that no state dues assessment shall exceed the sum of 

sixty-nine thousand dollars ($69,000.00 60,000.00) per year and effective FY 2014, and each year 
thereafter, no state dues assessment or shall be less than two thousand three hundred dollars 
($2,300.00 2,000.00).  

LEGAL RATIONALE 

Pursuant to MIC3 Rules, Section 2.104(a), the dues formula may be revised by the Commission upon public 
notice given at least thirty (30) days prior to the Commission meeting at which the proposed revision will be